The Town Board of the Town of Big Flats, Adams County, Wisconsin

Hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board for the

Town of Big Flats, Adams County Wisconsin.

To be held at the Big Flats Town Hall 1104 County Road C, Arkdale, WI 54613

## Tuesday, March 12, 2024, at 6:00 PM

## Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge to be recited.
- 2. Audit and pay bills.
- 3. Approval of Previous Regular Meeting Minutes
- 4. Treasurers Report
- 5. Correspondence
- **6.** Fire Department Report
- 7. Committee Reports
- 8. Discussion & Action: Ordinance #2024-01, Fire Department Funds
- **9.** Discuss: Full discloser/ complete transparency
- 10. Discussion & Action: Revisit You tube recording. (Feb Meeting)
- 11. Discussion & Action: on cost for electrical for station #1 transfer site.
- 12. Discuss Review clear bag policy at the transfer site.
- 13. Discussion & Action: on rugs for town hall from Cintas service
- 14. Discuss: upcoming road work.
- **15.** Discuss: ATV access to county road C
- 16. Discuss: Ambulance report
- 17. Set plan commission date.
- 18. Announcements:
  - Next Ambulance meeting is March 19th at 6 PM in Monroe.
  - Next regular town meeting: April 9, 2024 @ 6:00 PM
  - Annual meeting; April 16, 2024 @ 6:00 PM
  - Change in the August meeting to Monday, August 19, 2024 @ 6PM

## **19.** Adjourn